	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND. CRE. 57204
FORM No. 1169-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon T	Trust Deed Series
OC ADTEN 1 - 2	28787 VOL MS_Page
STATE OF OREGON, County of	, ss:
I,Sandra K. Handsaker. At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and nu At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and nu	where the provide the state of Oregon, a competent person now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person any or his successor in interest named in the attached original sust deed described in said notice. The state of sale by mailing a copy thereof escribed in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof escribed in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof
legal representatives, where so indicated) at their so	1
	10812 Roscoe Blvd
Teresa Banuelos	Sun Valley, CA 91352
	10812 Roscoe Blvd
Ramona A. Banuelos	Sun Valley, CA 91352
interest appears of record of Revenue or any other including the Department of Revenue or any other deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.78 Each of the notices so mailed was certified t Andrew A. Patterson, Assistant Sec copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with pos States post office at	cretary attorney for the data and was deposited by me in the United stage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United egon, on
Subscribed and sworn to server	reel not you was
(SEAL)	otary Public for Oregon. My commission expires.
( )	ies are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than the surgicity attidavi
* More than one form of affidavit may be used which the p	otary Public for Oregon. My commission expression of data and the second state of the
PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, Security	STATE OF OREGON,
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S	
NOTICE OF SALE	I certify that the within instrumen was received for record on the
RE: Trust Deed from	
Teresa Banuelos Ramona A. Banuelos Grantor	
Ramona A. Ballueros Grantor	
TO	TIES WHERE ment/microfilm/reception roomany.
Transamerica Title Insurance	Witness my hand and seal
Company. Trustee	County attixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.	NAME
600 Main Street	Ву Dep
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	
11	

FORM No. 885-TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregan Trust D

Reference	ASPEN F-28787	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. C	O. PORTLAND. ORE. S
RAMONA A BANUELOS	TRUSTEL'S NOTICE OF SALE trust deed made by		100-
RAMONA A BANUELOS TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURA in favor of WELLS FARGO REALTY SE dated	TER	ESA BANUELOS and	-000
in favor of WELLSFARGOREALTYSE dated	NCE COMPANY, A California		
dated	NULCES, INC., A Californi	Corporation	, as grantor,
Machinetanana County (	2, recordedJune 20	Orporation, Truste	e as herefiet
property situated in said county and state Lot 19, Block 28	Strengon, in book/restrontine No.	M-79 M-79, in the more	rtgage records
stuated in said county and state	e. to-wit.	THERE COMPANY At page	14545
Lot 10 pt	,	covering the following	ig described re
TRACT NO 1110	OREGON SHORES SUBDIVISION the County of Klamath St		
-11101 NO. 1113, in	OREGON SHORES SUBDIVISION the County of Klamath, St	UNIT NO. 2,	
	s stumath, St	ate of Oregon.	
P-11 in			
Both the beneficiary and the trusted by said trust deed and a notice of default h the default for which the foreclosure is ma Monthly installments of prin and December of 1984, Januar amounts of 500	a houring		
by said trust deed and a notice of default for the default for which the foreclosure is ma Monthly installments of primand December of 1984, Januar amounts of \$49.67 each; and amounts for assessment	as been recent to sell the said real	Dropa-t-	
Monthly installments of ani	de is grantor's failure to Secti	ion 86.735(3) of O	ations secured
and December of 1984. Japua	ncipal and interest due for	due the following suma	vised Statutes;
amounts of \$49.67 each; and	ry, February, March. April	or the months of Nove	mber ,
and December of 1984, Januar amounts of \$49.67 each; and amounts for assessments due Trust Deed.	under installments of	f like	the
1	allo provi	sions of the stores	equent
amounts for assessments due Trust Deed. By reason of said default if		- ons of the Note and	1
uced immediated and actault the benefic	· · ·		
\$2,304.46 plus interest	ms being the following	on the obligation	
Bonefit EIGHT (8%) PER CENT	Late charges, thereon from	n Och-1	y said trust
\$2,304.46 plus interest and rate of EIGHT (8%) PER CENT Beneficiary pursuant to the WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given at the hour of 10 000	terms and until paid and a	1) sume	the
at the I TIEREFORE, notice heret		The beed of Th	rust.
	" Mat the under the		
WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given at the hour of10:00 o'clock,A.M., Si atASPENTITLE & ESCROW,INC in the City ofKlamath.Falls auction to the highest bidder for cash the im power to convey at the time.	fandard Time, as established by Se	on October 4	10.95
auction to the highest bidder to	, County of	ction 187.110, Oregon Revise	, 19.02., ed Statutes
			Julgallone
provided by the second unity thist does to	actault. Dy paulat	and III andition to	
respective success	for in interest to the familie and t	he neuter, the sind	
In construing this notice, the masculine g plural, the word "grantor" includes any success gation, the performance of which is secured by s respective successors in interest, if any. DATEDJune 4	aid trust deed, and the words "	I as any other person owing	udes the
June 4	10.85	and "beneficiary" inch	Ide their
DATEDJune 4	ASPEN TITLE & ES	SCROW THE	
	(PV) 1) Al	TY INC.	
tate of Oregon, County of Klomet	BILLAULUT	Tallian	
State of Oregon, County of <u>Klamath</u> I, the undersigned, certify that I am the <del>a</del> he foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the	Success	ofrustee	
some is a complete and exact copy of the	Contract of Contract Secret	ary	
	sugnal trustee's notice of sale.	the above named trustee an	nd that
Assist Assist Assist Assist Assist Assist Assist	ant Secretary		11
RS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite name and address of party to be served.	SERVE:	for said Trustee	······
address of party to be served.	SERVE:		
			··········
			······
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s			
ALAMATH	SS.		1
for many 1			
for record at request of			
for record at request of	1:05	at a c	
for record at request of	1:05 o'clock A_M., and duly	the 2nd	day
for record at request of	1:05 o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly es on Page 15959 Evelyn Biehn	the <u>2nd</u> recorded in Vol. <u>M85</u>	day